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Huatai %67 BGL1000 /™~ i R 412 —FARIhAE. mifRbs. nIME. AGC. &ThfE FTTB
JeHaBhL. 1000 RAUSEHFAIMEEREX OB, H0E S5 R,
BGL1000 R4 2 Fific & n] kit £
1. TfE#%: BGL1000-086 T {E4i9 47~862MHz
BGL1000-100 [ {E4i % 47~1050MHz
2. RF % BGL1240, #11RF 4ith, £E11100dBuV
BGL1144, 01 RFfiii, #1104 dBuV
3. Wik SNMP Zife (BGL1000/N), nJ SZHj i feis B i 5
4, TEANE CWDM, 5 1310/1490nm %k

5. WIENEHREMSNE R, A EE R HBEYEE T (E

2.0 7FEREEA

« 5 AGC $51E:  Pin: -7.0dBm~+2dBm, AVo : <+0.5dB
« KM (3.8%IH], -8dBm #:1, CNR=46dB)
SR 1P S S U B
o i ESE: D4 104 dBuV (AGC, PAD=6dB) & K4t SE 110 dBuV
(PAD=0dBm)
X4 H 100 dBUV (AGC, PAD=6dB), i ikt iiF 106 dBuV

(PAD=0dBm)
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3.0 BRI

Mg ks 7
} 1260~1620 J. CWDM
CATV TAEHK (nm)
1540~1560
BN K (nm) 1310, 1490/1550 BGL1000-WD.
T K (nm) 1310, 1490 BGL1000-WF
THIE e 2 (dB) >40
@ >0.85 1310nm
; Wi N J3E (A/W)
T% >0.9 1550nm
It AGC il (dBm) -7 ~ 42 A Vo<%£0.5dB
-10~42 R TV
Bl oh 5 H (dBm) —
-16~+42 BT TV
o SRR (dB) =50
DRAR B LC/APC A% SC/APC , FC/APC
s 47 ~ 862 BGL1000/x-086
T AR % (MHz)
47 ~ 1050 BGL1000/x-100
<+0.75 BGL1000-086 (47~862MHz)
SR (dB)
<+1.0 BGL1000-100 (47~1050MHz)
. 1 BGL1144
RF i1 1% (ps)
2 BGL1240
B 100 BGL1240
Bkt B - (PAD=6dB) (dBpv)
RF 104 BGL1144
G| 106 BGL1240
B K% i (PAD=0dB) (dBuv)
(23 110 BGL1144
ALC itk (dB) <+0.5 Pin:-7.0~+2.0dBm
e ST Y (dB) -20~0
BaE iR v | (dB) 0~15
=16 47 ~ 862MHz
R FE (dB)
>12 47 ~ 1050MHz
B (Q) 75
RF 223k F 24 e
. N 59CH(PAL-D) 47-550MHz kil
MR AE
" Digital QAM 550-862 MHz
Bl | OMI (%) 3.8
%% CNR1 (dB) 53.5 Pin = -2.0dBm
§§ CNR2 (dB) 47.8 Pin = -7.0dBm
ﬁ CTB (dB) <-63 Pin = -2.0dBm
CSO (dB) <-67 Pin = -2.0dBm
HUM (dB) <-60
%) ‘ <10 CH e
7| AE
" fﬁ Digital QAM 47-862MHz
oA
B 38 (#1) Pin : -7.0~+2.0dBm
% | MER (dB) )
I 33.5 Pin = -16.0dBm
6 W




BER (dB) <1.0E-9 Pin : -20.0~+2.0dBm
AC(130~265)V RN
it H (V) ( ) :
DC:8V. 0.75A HME L
Uikt (W) <8
i} sy °
B | AR (C) -40~60
ﬁ AR () -40~65
AR (%) 5~ 59
Jo (W)X (D) (H) ( ) 174%x123x42 N E HER
N X X mm
118x123x42 NG L
W LB MR E S MER: 38.3dB. BER: <1.0E-9
4.0 RAEIE
4.1 CNR. MER &3
MER ¢ CNR
40 dB - 58 dB
38 2
: |1 55
35 53
33
50
30 48
28 R L e R
45
25 : : 43
20 19 18 -17 16 15 14 13 12 -1 10 9 -8 7 6 -2 -1 0 +1 +2 dBm

. 1. CNRINK ZZAF:59CH PAL-D, OMI=3.8%
2. BN SS: MER=38.3dB, BER<1.0E-9
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4.2 B BN EE (Pin=4+2.0dBm~-10.0dBm)
Pin (dBm) +2 +1 0 -1 -2 -3 -4 -5 -6 -7 -8 -9 | -10
Vo(dBr V) | 100.4 | 100.2 | 100.8 | 100.0 | 99.7 | 100.2 | 100.3 | 100.2 | 100.1 | 100.3 | 99.1 | 97.2 | 95.0
CNR (dB) 57.3 | 56.5 | 55.6 | 54.7 | 53.5| 52.4 | 51.2 | 50.0 | 49.0 | 47.8 | 46.5 | 45.1 | 43.7
CTB(dB) 62.4 | 62.8 | 63.0 | 63.1 | 63.1| 63.1 | 64.7 | 63.5 | 66.0 | 66.4 | 63.7|65.7 | 66.6
CS0(dB) 62.5 | 63.1 | 63.8 | 67.4 | 67 | 70.7 | 69.9 | 68.5 | 66.3 | 69.5 | 64.7 | 63.1 | 67.5
V1. 44 1. PAL-D59CH, OMI=3.8%
2. MRAPLA. BGL1240
3. W& PAD=6dB
4.3 HaMNtEE Pin=+2.0dBm~-20.0dBm )
BER BER
Pin(dBm) | Vo(dBu V) | MER Pin(dBm) | Vo(dBuV) | MER
POST PRE POST PRE
+2.0 101.8 38.0 | <1.0E-9 | <1.0E-9 -10.0 96.9 37.5 | <1.0E-9 | <1.0E-9
+1.0 101. 1 38.2 | <1.0E-9 | <1.0E-9 -11.0 94. 7 37.3 | <1.0E-9 | <1.0E-9
+0.0 101.7 38.1 | <1.0E-9 | <1.0E-9 -12.0 92.8 37.0 | <1.0E-9 | <1.0E-9
-1.0 101.8 38.1 | <1.0E-9 | <1.0E-9 -13.0 91.0 36.4 | <1.0E-9 | <1.0E-9
-2.0 101.7 38.1 | <1.0E-9 | <1.0E-9 -14.0 88.7 35.7 | <1.0E-9 | 6.6E-7
-3.0 101.3 38.1 | <1.0E-9 | <1.0E-9 -15.0 87.0 34.7 | <1.0E-9 | 3.7E-5
4.0 101. 1 38.1 | <1.0E-9 | <1.0E-9 -16.0 85. 1 33.5 | <1.0E-9 | 2.2E-4
-5.0 101. 2 38.0 | <1.0E-9 | <1.0E-9 -17.0 83.2 31.9 | <1.0E-9 | 4.9E-4
-6.0 101. 1 38.0 | <1.0E-9 | <1.0E-9 -18.0 81.1 30.2 | <1.0E-9 | 8.0E-4
-7.0 100. 8 38.0 | <1.0E-9 | <1.0E-9 -19.0 79.0 28.3 | <1.0E-9 | 1.1E-3
-8.0 100. 8 37.9 | <1.0E-9 | <1.0E-9 -20.0 76.9 26.4 | <1.0E-9 | 1.5E-3
-9.0 98.7 37.8 | <1.0E-9 | <1.0E-9
WL RS 1. IRME S MER: 38.3(dB). BER: <1.0E-9
2. JiiE#%: <10CH Analog TV . Digital QAM
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Mode 0:

Mode E:

Mode A:

Mode L:

Mode 8:

Mode 5:

Mode C:
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7.0 FEERS

RS 14 i R SNMP AR B CWDM

BGL1240/0-086-NC | %11 | 100 dBpV |
BGL1144/0-086-NC | %11 | 104 dBpV
BGL1240/N-086-NC | %1 | 100 dBuV =
BGL1144/N-086-NC | %1 | 104 dBpV =

47~862MHz
BGL1240/0-086-WD | %11 | 100 dBuV |
BGL1144/0-086-WD | #[1 | 104 dBpV »
BGL1240/N-086-WD | X[ | 100 dBpV ™
BGL1144/N-086-WD | %11 | 104 dBuV &
BGL1240/0-100-NC | X1 | 100 dBpV -
BGL1144/0-100-NC | 1 | 104 dBpV "
BGL1240/N-100-NC | 01 | 100 dBuV &
BGL1144/N-100-NC | %011 | 104 dBpV =

47~1050MHz
BGL1240/0-100-WD | %11 | 100 dBuV
BGL1144/0-100-WD | #11 | 104 dBpV
BGL1240/N-100-WD | %1 | 100 dBuV
BGL1144/N-100-WD | %01 | 104 dBpV =

8.0 iIIRfER
FERARY ShE RFFHEOE | MEBEE (Pin:-7~+2dBm) | W& TE#E CWDM e HLTIEESS
D5 SNMP 1R85 |1 10 44 | 44dBmV(104dBuV) [ 0 | & | 086 | 47~862MHz | NC ¥ IA | AEBRLER | LA [ LC/APC
AGCFTTBEWAL| 5 | »zm |2 20 |40 |40dBmv(100dBuv) | N | #5 | 100 [47~1050MHz|wD | mECWDM| IE | wEERLZ®H | SA [sciapc
3| 3&R5 WF | REFilter | IC | AEBIRL(PHR | FA [ FC/APC
OA | VB B BIRE=HR
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